Crossbraces and Hardware - Before 7/1/99
Captain Seat

r********/T*******************{5*******
/ P .
/’ Captain seat —— —— T \/I 8)
anchor pin 7 ~
\\\Q
s
P -~
e
“
TN
J7)

" Left side frame
e reference only.

\/\)

/L/

/
NI T~ . .
QZ) J J Right side frame ( | ))
« reference only. s
/S
TN e
(210) s
e AV
. /“’\\\/\ // /7 ’
(24 T o \@;{\} 4
— By — A
S A
S C o aras
// ,/ ~ L N\,
S /,x\(@ﬁ\\\
S~ ~_ .
/ g ( \‘\\\ N s TN
B mTTINIS A
1§ . L X \\\\\ - \#\D AL
\O U9) N m o~ 20"
N ~ \[@\\@/’i )‘20 )



Crossbraces and Hardware - Before 7/1/99

Captain Seat

Quantity Per

Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1071586-NLA | NLA - Crossbrace, Captain Seat (18" W) 1 2
2 1028835-NLA | NLA - Cap, Hub, Black 1 4
3 7930363-NLA | NLA - Package, Locknut (5/16"-24) 25 1
4 1028491-NLA | NLA - Washer, Caplugs (11/32" I.D. x 1" O0.D.) 1 4
5 1056708-NLA | NLA - Plug, Pivot Tube 1 4
6 1038179-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (5/16-24 x 4-1/4") 1 2
2-6 B,C,F | 1057830-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Crossbrace Pivot Tube 2 1
7 1024796-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 2") 1 4
8 A 1074109-NLA | NLA - Link, Pivot 1 2
9 1018739 Washer (1/4 x 5/8 x 3/32") 1 1
10 A 1071583-NLA | NLA - Spacer (1/4 x 3/8 x 15/32") 1 2
11 A 1074141-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Push, Black 1 2
12 1074142-NLA | NLA - Decal, Crossbrace 1 2
13 7930333 Locknut (1/4-20) 25 1
14 1030949 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/2") 1 2
15 1057828-NLA | NLA - Strap, Pivot Link 1 2
16 7930323-NLA | NLA - Package, Locknut (1/4-20) 25 1
17 1071604-NLA | NLA - Bumper, Nylon 1 4
18 1071602-NLA | NLA - Pin, Anchor (Captain Seat) 1 4
19 1029501 Plug Button, Black (1") 1 4
20 1025705-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (5/16-24 x 3-1/4") 1 2
21 1025704 Washer, Flat (5/16 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 2
22 1016263 Spacer, Coved (3/4 x 1 x 1/2") 1 4
23 7930313 Package, Washer, Nylon (5/16 x 7/8 x 1/8") 25 1
24 7930330-NLA | NLA - Locknut (5/16-24) 25 1
25 1035900 Decal, Transportation 1 1
26 1119281-NLA | NLA - Plate, Name, Patent Numbers 1 1
27 E 1086180-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Crossbrace Center Bolt Attaching 1 1
28 ADD 1074118-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Crossbrace 1 1
NOTE: A - Chairs manufactured before 7/1/99 need to be assembled with the crossbrace upgrade kit #1086801. Upgrade kit

components can be found on Crossbraces and Hardware page dated after 6/30/99
B - Not Shown.

C - Includes items 2 through 6.
D - Lessitems 1 and 8. Includes items 2-7 and 9-26.
E - Includes items 20-24.
F - Pair




